St Mary Magdalen’s
Catholic Primary School
Thursday 11t May 2017

Collective Worship

This week we reflected on how wonderful our
health service is and when we might use it. We
prayed for all the people in hospital and all the
people who have treatment there.

Are you missing school news?

Stay up to date with all school events and news
with the school website app. This sends
notifications to your phone about what is
happening in school. This is a much cheaper
way for school to communicate with you so
please spend two minutes and download it.
(You might need to enable notifications to this
app in your settings).

Residentials
Could Year 6 parents please settle their
balances on the residential? The deadline for
Borwick Hall is Friday 26™ May. This is when
we give final numbers to the outdoor
education centre.

Year 3 Class Assembly

On Tuesday 16" May it will be Year 3’s turn for
their class Assembly. You all are invited to join
us at 2.45pm.

Year 6 Bike Check

Next week will be Bikeability for Year 6. Can
you please make sure that your child brings
their bike to school with a bike lock and helmet
please?

School Meals
We will be on Week 2 of the menu next week.

Year 6 SATs

Today saw the end of those pesky SATs for
Year 6. They have coped remarkably well.
Whatever results the children could not have
worked harder and neither could their
teachers. The progress the children have made
is incredible. Well done to you all.

School Holiday Authorisation

Parents are reminded to not book holidays
before asking. All information and forms can
be found in the Parent Information section of
the school website. Leave will only be
authorised for truly exceptional circumstances.

Sporting Success

Congratulations to the football team who
finished runners-up of the Penwortham Central
Venue Football League. They achieved a total
of 41 points (won 13, drew 2, lost 1). Their only
loss came on the last night of competition
against the worthy winners, Cop Lane. A total
of twelve boys have represented the team and
contributed to this fantastic achievement. We
are very proud of you all. Well done Eddie
Belshaw, Patrick Busby, Charlie Clegg, Jack
Elsdon, Dominic Flanagan, Ollie Fleming,
Cameron Jones, Adam Kay, Nathan Lund-
Ribbands, Ethan Park, Isaac Whittle and Lewis
Wooller. A big thank you to Phil for coaching
the team and for taking the boys to Priory. Mr
Gaughan would also like to express his
gratitude to all the parents and grandparents
who helped out with lifts and supported the
team throughout the competition. What a
season!

Yours sincerely,

Mrs D. Gallagher
Headteacher
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Imogen Kolacz
Harvey Watkins
Olivia Dos Santos
Cole Jeffrey
Oliver Parkinson
Isabelle Southworth
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Year 1: Ethan Cavill for being a delight to teach everyday and Jenson
Trusch for super sounding out in reading.

Year 4; Felicity Tassiker-Ouick for consistently working hard
during all lessons and Alex Vokes for super contributions during
our topic on Ancient Egvpt.
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Monday 15 May

Monday 15 ~Thurs 18" May

Tuesday 16" May
Friday 19" May
Tuesday 23™ May
Wednesday 24" May
Friday 26" May
Friday 26" May
Tuesday 6% June
Wednesday 7" June
Wednesday 7" June
Friday 9*" June
Friday 9™ June
Monday 12t June
Monday 12t June

Mond 12t June-Wed 14" June

Tuesday 13" June
Thursday 15" June
Friday 16" June
Friday 16" June
Friday 16" June
Monday 19" June
Tuesday 20" June
Tuesday 20" June
Wednesday 21 June
Thursday 22" June
Monday 26" June
Tuesday 27" June
Wednesday 28" June
Thursday 29" June
Friday 30" June
Friday 30" June
Monday 10t July
Wednesday 12" July
Thursday 13" July
Thursday 20" July
Friday 21° July
Friday 21° July

DIARY DATES

S5pm
2.45pm

2.450pm

3.15pm
8.50am

9.30-10am
9am
2.30-3pm
2.45pm

9.30-10am
9.15-9.45am

1.30-2.45pm
2.45pm
10.30am
1.30-2.45pm

1.30-3pm
2.45pm
1.30-3pm
All day
All day
All day
S5pm
6.30pm
6.30pm
1.15pm
9.15am
3.15pm

Governors Meeting

Year 6 Bikeability

Year 3 Class Assembly

Rise & Shine Jog

RE Celebration — Theme: Serving

YR2 trip to Leighton Hall

Non uniform day - Bottlebola

School closes for Half Term

School Re-opens

French Day

Story Session — New YR children with adult
Non Uniform Day — Chocobola

Bags to School

Dance from the Heart Week

Story Session — New YR children with adult
Year 6 Trip to Borwick Hall

Year 2 Class Assembly

Year 1 Trip — Bring Yer Wellies

Story Session — New YR children with adult
Dance from the Heart

Summer Fair

YR Group 1 visit with their adult

Year R Class Assembly

Good Shepherd Mass St Mary’s Leyland — Y4
YR Group 2 visit with their adult

School Games Day

YR Group 1 visit without adult

RE Celebration — Theme: Inter-Relating

YR Group 2 visit without adult

Year 6 trip — Lancashire Science Festival at Uclan
Year 6 — All Hallows Transition Day

Year 5 trip — Lancashire Science Festival at Uclan
Governors Meeting

KS2 Production

KS2 Production

Achievers Assembly

Y6 Leavers Assembly

School closes for the summer term
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DIARY DATES
Cont’d ....
Tuesday 5t Sept 8.50am School re-opens
Wednesday 6™ Sept 9.30-12.30 YR-Group1
Wednesday 6™ Sept 1-3pm YR - Group 2
Thursday 7t Sept 9.30-12.30 YR-—Group 2
Thursday 7t Sept 1-3pm YR —Group 1
Friday 8t Sept 9.30-1pm YR - Group 1
Friday 8t Sept 11.30-3pm YR - Group2
Monday 11t Sept All YR in all day

Other letters going home this week
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